Investment Bank Climate Action Line of Credit Technical Assistance Programme, building on the outcome 
of work financed under the GIZ/CDB/CCCCC Climate Finance Readiness programme. 

2. PROPOSAL 

2.01 It is proposed that CDB approve Use of Funds (UOF) resources in an amount not exceeding the 
equivalent of seven hundred and sixty eight thousand United States dollars (USD768,000), from its Special 
Funds Resources (SFR) to fund consulting services to, in respect of the road transport sector,: (a) complete 
a sector-wide, gender-sensitive climate risk and vulnerability assessment (CRVA); (b) assess relevant 
policies, plans, strategies, legal and regulatory frameworks and proposals to build capacity to implement

[...]

The detailed budget is shown at 
Appendix 5.  The financing plan is summarised in Table 3 below: 

TABLE 3:  SUMMARY FINANCING PLAN  

Contributors USD 

CDB SFR (OSF ACP-EU-CDB) 768,000 

Total 768,000 

8. FUNDING SOURCE 

8.01 CDB’s UOF of the equivalent of seven hundred and sixty eight thousand United States 
dollars (USD768,000), is eligible for financing from CDB’s SFR allocated from resources provided under 
the CDB executed sub-programme of the ACP-EU NDRM in the CARIFORUM Countries Programme.  
Funds are available within existing resources.   

9. PROCUREMENT 

9.01 Procurement of CDB-financed consultancy services shall be in accordance with CDB’s